
 

GRASSMASTER 13 & 14 MARCH 2021 

PROGRAMME 

Convener     Janine Birch 

Technical Delegate    Judy Gerardy 

Event Steward    Helen Grapes 

Dressage Judges    Debi Malan and Kathy Holton 

Show Jumping Course Designer  Jacqueline Peskens 

Show Jumping Judge   Judy Gerardy 

Cross Country Course Designer  Jacqueline Peskens 

 

 

Programme Times 

 

Friday 
12h00 Course opens for walking XC and SJ 

12h00-17h00 Passport check and collection of numbers 

Saturday 
08h00 Dressage commences 

08h30 Show Jumping commences  

 08H00-11h00 Collection of numbers 

Sunday 
08h00 Jump judges briefing 

09h00 Cross Country commences In rider number order 

Remember the half hour rule re querying your scores after they are posted. 

NB!! Once you have completed your dressage please change tack if necessary and half an 

hour after your test proceed to the SJ warm up and do your SJ round. Pony Riders please 

wait until your height starts and then go do your SJ 

 

 

 



Riding Order For Cross Country 
 

Pony Rider 95cm (1st place R1150) 

12 Ev95 Pony 1 Caelan Birch Fairy Tale 

12 Ev95 Pony 2 Chazelle Smith Font Scarface 

Junior 95 cm (1st R1150) 

11 Ev95 Junior 3 Pippa Squair Kilshane Thomastown 

11 Ev95 Junior 4 Holly Crowther Mick Dundee 

11 Ev95 Junior 5 Tyler-ann Caithness River Dancer 

Adult 95cm (1st R1150, 2nd R1000) 

10 Ev95 Adult 6 Danielle Pieters Komatipoort 

10 Ev95 Adult 7 Mark Jacobs B&h Piano Man 

10 Ev95 Adult 8 Nicole Garner Fendi 

10 Ev95 Adult 9 Kate Peskens Fly With Vengence 

10 Ev95 Adult 10 Wendy Rutherfoord Kilshane Lahinch 

10 Ev95 Adult 11 Robyn Fenn La Luna 

10 Ev95 Adult 12 Danielle Pieters Trenzador 

Junior 85cm (1st R950/Rosette) 

8 Ev85 Junior 13 Gizela Spies American Idol 

8 High School 85 14 Rebecca Williams Lady Bizhub 

8 High School 85 15 Talitha Steenberg Rooigras Stradivarius 

Adult 85cm (1st R950, 2nd R800, 3rd R700) 

7 Ev85 Adult 16 Mark Jacobs Bia's Blue Eye 

7 Ev85 Adult 17 Janice Bell Grape Vine 

7 Ev85 Adult 18 Linda Squair Kilshane Tipperary 

7 Ev85 Adult 19 Kathleen Davis Lady Quicksilver 

7 Ev85 Adult 20 Isaac Mene Leodocus 

7 Ev85 Adult 21 Kirsten Day Northern Day Dreamer 

7 Ev85 Adult 22 Tracy Lynne Mourant Polaris 

7 Ev85 Adult 23 Kate Roberts Young Hopeful 

7 Ev85 Adult 24 Danielle Pieters Act Away 

7 Ev85 Adult 25 Mark Jacobs Eagle's Corenza 

7 Ev85 Adult 26 Janice Bell On Approval 

Pony Rider 75cm (1st R300) 

6 Ev75 Pony 27 Rosslyn Squair Kilshane Tang 

6 Ev75 Pony 28 Zachary Meggersee Laduma 

Junior 75cm (1st R300/Rosette, 2nd R200/Rosette) 

5 Ev75 Junior 29 Rochelle Janse Van Rensburg Kondos Renaissance 

5 High School 75 30 Leandri Wessels Nasheeta 

5 High School 75 31 Kelly Crouse On The Road 

5 Ev75 Junior 32 Hannah Mullineux Silent Approval 

5 Ev75 Junior 33 Eliana Oosthuizen Waltzing Matilda 

5 Ev75 Junior 34 Sarah Lindsay Winterberg 

5 Ev75 Junior 35 Zachary Meggersee Kilshane Pontoon 

Adult 75cm (1st R300, 2nd R200) 

4 Ev75 Adult 36 Fiona Van Zyl Symplicity 

4 Ev75 Adult 37 Cheree Canny El Jays Dugald Bear 

4 Ev75 Adult 38 Charla-beth Maritz Kentucky Prince 

4 Ev75 Adult 39 Jo-anne Hamilton Quileute Legend 

4 Ev75 Adult 40 Allison Andreka Y'retheone 

4 Ev75 Adult 41 Gareth Hees Call The Chief 

4 Ev75 Adult 42 Fiona Van Zyl Piper Cub 
 73 Stephanie Goosen Dusky Blue 

 

 



Pony Rider 65 cm (1st Rosette) 

3 Primary 65 43 Emma-lynn Trollip Arabian Sniper 

3 Primary 65 44 Jocelyn Dowley Rosie Valentine 

3 Primary 65 45 Jemma Schewitz The Beat 

3 Primary 65 46 Erin-rae Ratcliffe Wild Sage 

Junior 65cm (1st R200/Rosette, 2nd R100/Rosette) 

2 High School 65 47 Michayla Lumgair Chessmasters Dream 

2 Ev65 Junior 48 Cara Van Wyk Di Me 

2 High School 65 49 Emily Mourant Django 

2 Ev65 Junior 50 Isabelle Bowker Fairy Lane 

2 High School 65 51 Jenna Van Rooy Quinn 

2 High School 65 52 Megan Batteson Teutonic Knight 

Adult 65cm (1st R200, 2nd R100) 

1 Ev65 Adult 53 Kelsey Fay De Kock Amigo 

1 Ev65 Adult 54 Wendy Tait Catori Indigo 

1 Ev65 Adult 55 Beth Hechter Eldorado 

1 Ev65 Adult 56 Jake Crowther Irish Rambo 

1 Ev65 Adult 57 Kate Roberts Oriental Tiger 

1 Ev65 Adult 58 Karin Kruger Rushing Lark 

Pony Rider 55cm( 1st Rosette) 
 Ev55 PR 59 Piper Weichbrodt Quincy 
 Ev55 PR 60 Sophi Desmet Sassy Girl 

Junior 55cm (1st Rosette) 
 Ev55 Jnr 61 Ingrid Emslie Electro Cat 
 Ev55 Jnr 62 Hannah Jones Major Grey 
 Ev55 Jnr 63 Leandri Wessels On the Bayou 
 Ev55 Jnr 64 Rebecca Jones Philippos 

Adult 55cm (1st Rosette) 
 Ev55 Adult 65 Sarah-Jane Wagg Capital Azalia 
 Ev55 Adult 66 Cliff Jones Ride Away Trouble Again 
 Ev55 Adult 67 Charlette Bekker Victoria 
  68 Nadine Low Ah Kee Credibility 
  69 Amber Bahlmann Onica 
  71 Leandri Reeks Sailor Sam 
  72 Dikeleki Reeks Ash Cat 
  74 Nadia Swart Far Hills Zodiac 
  75 Tamryn Saunders Mopani 

 

 



 

 

 

 

          

         



ARENA A 

DEBI MALAN 

Class No Class Rider No 
Dressage 

Time 
Rider Name Horse Name 

12 Ev95 Pony 1 08 h 00 Caelan Birch Fairy Tale 

12 Ev95 Pony 2 08 h 10 Chazelle Smith Font Scarface 

6 Ev75 Pony 27 08 h 20 Rosslyn Squair Kilshane Tang 

6 Ev75 Pony 28 08 h 30 Zachary Meggersee Laduma 

3 
Primary School 

65 
43 08 h 40 Emma-lynn Trollip Arabian Sniper 

3 
Primary School 

65 
44 08 h 50 Jocelyn Dowley Rosie Valentine 

3 
Primary School 

65 
45 09 h 00 Jemma Schewitz The Beat 

3 
Primary School 

65 
46 09 h 10 Erin-rae Ratcliffe Wild Sage 

  Ev55 PR 59 09 h 20 Piper Weichbrodt Quincy 

  Ev55 PR 60 09 h 30 Sophi Desmet Sassy Girl 

      09 h 40     

7 Ev85 Adult 16 09 h 50 Mark Jacobs Bia's Blue Eye 

7 Ev85 Adult 17 10 h 00 Janice Bell Grape Vine 

7 Ev85 Adult 18 10 h 10 Linda Squair Kilshane Tipperary 

7 Ev85 Adult 19 10 h 20 Kathleen Davis Lady Quicksilver 

7 Ev85 Adult 20 10 h 30 Isaac Mene Leodocus 

7 Ev85 Adult 21 10 h 40 Kirsten Day Northern Day Dreamer 

7 Ev85 Adult 22 10 h 50 Tracy Lynne Mourant Polaris 

7 Ev85 Adult 23 11 h 00 Kate Roberts Young Hopeful 

7 Ev85 Adult 24 11 h 10 Danielle Pieters Act Away 

7 Ev85 Adult 25 11 h 20 Mark Jacobs Eagle's Corenza 

7 Ev85 Adult 26 11 h 30 Janice Bell On Approval 

      11 h 40     

2 High School 65 47 11 h 50 Michayla Lumgair Chessmasters Dream 

2 Ev65 Junior 48 12 h 00 Cara Van Wyk Di Me 

2 High School 65 49 12 h 10 Emily Mourant Django 

2 Ev65 Junior 50 12 h 20 Isabelle Bowker Fairy Lane 

2 High School 65 51 12 h 30 Jenna Van Rooy Quinn 

2 High School 65 52 12 h 40 Megan Batteson Teutonic Knight 

      12 h 50     

1 Ev65 Adult 53 13 h 00 Kelsey Fay De Kock Amigo 

1 Ev65 Adult 54 13 h 10 Wendy Tait Catori Indigo 

1 Ev65 Adult 55 13 h 20 Beth Hechter Eldorado 

1 Ev65 Adult 56 13 h 30 Jake Crowther Irish Rambo 

1 Ev65 Adult 57 13 h 40 Kate Roberts Oriental Tiger 

1 Ev65 Adult 58 13 h 50 Karin Kruger Rushing Lark 

  Prelim 2 68 14 h 00 Nadine Low Ah Kee Credibility 

 



       

   

 

 

 

Class No Class Rider No Rider Name Horse Name

11 Ev95 Junior 3 08 h 00 Pippa Squair Kilshane Thomastown

11 Ev95 Junior 4 08 h 10 Holly Crowther Mick Dundee

11 Ev95 Junior 5 08 h 20 Tyler-ann Caithness River Dancer

10 Ev95 Adult 6 08 h 30 Danielle Pieters Komatipoort

10 Ev95 Adult 7 08 h 40 Mark Jacobs B&h Piano Man

10 Ev95 Adult 8 08 h 50 Nicole Garner Fendi

10 Ev95 Adult 9 09 h 00 Kate Peskens Fly With Vengence

10 Ev95 Adult 10 09 h 10 Wendy Rutherfoord Kilshane Lahinch

10 Ev95 Adult 11 09 h 20 Robyn Fenn La Luna

10 Ev95 Adult 12 09 h 30 Danielle Pieters Trenzador

09 h 40

8 Ev85 Junior 13 09 h 50 Gizela Spies American Idol

8 High School 85 14 10 h 00 Rebecca Will iams Lady Bizhub

8 High School 85 15 10 h 10 Talitha Steenberg Rooigras Stradivarius

5 Ev75 Junior 29 10 h 20 Rochelle Janse Van Rensburg Kondos Renaissance

5 High School 75 30 10 h 30 Leandri Wessels Nasheeta

5 High School 75 31 10 h 40 Kelly Crouse On The Road

5 Ev75 Junior 32 10 h 50 Hannah Mullineux Silent Approval

5 Ev75 Junior 33 11 h 00 Eliana Oosthuizen Waltzing Matilda

5 Ev75 Junior 34 11 h 10 Sarah Lindsay Winterberg

5 Ev75 Junior 35 11 h 20 Zachary Meggersee Kilshane Pontoon

11 h 30

4 Ev75 Adult 36 11 h 40 Fiona Van Zyl Symplicity

4 Ev75 Adult 37 11 h 50 Cheree Canny El Jays Dugald Bear

4 Ev75 Adult 38 12 h 00 Charla-beth Maritz Kentucky Prince

4 Ev75 Adult 39 12 h 10 Jo-anne Hamilton Quileute Legend

4 Ev75 Adult 40 12 h 20 Allison Andreka Y'retheone

4 Ev75 Adult 41 12 h 30 Gareth Hees Call  The Chief

4 Ev75 Adult 42 12 h 40 Fiona Van Zyl Piper Cub

12 h 50

Ev55 Jnr 61 13 h 00 Ingrid Emslie Electro Cat

Ev55 Jnr 62 13 h 10 Hannah Jones Major Grey

Ev55 Jnr 63 13 h 20 Leandri Wessels On the Bayou

Ev55 Jnr 64 13 h 30 Rebecca Jones Phil ippos

Ev55 Adult 65 13 h 40 Sarah-Jane Wagg Capital Azalia

Ev55 Adult 66 13 h 50 Cliff Jones Ride Away Trouble Again

Ev55 Adult 67 14 h 00 Charlette Bekker Victoria

Prelim 1 69 14 h 10 Amber Bahlmann Onica

Prelim 1 70 14 h 20 Jessica Murry Spider

ARENA B
KATHY HOLTON

Dressage 

Time



 

Contact Number 
Judy Gerardy    084 951 0423  

Janine Birch    076 642 1670 

Helen Grapes   083 564 0285 

Vet on standby: 

Dr Kathleen Davis   084 245 3109 

Rider Rep: 

Jacqueline Peskens  078 839 3224 

Fodder 

Kate Peskens   082 656 3116 

sunshinecoasteventing@gmail.com 

 



 

The heart of a lion, the courage of a bear and a love for carrots equalled by none. 

RIP Hezekial Hushimoto 


